



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1293 of 2023

RAM SINGH *versus* NISAR KHAN

Order Sheet

28/02/2026	Shri Vikas Pandey, Advocate for the appellant/s. Shri Rishikant Mahobia, Advocate for respondents No.1 & 2. Shri Anmol Gupta, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Sumit Singh, Advocate for respondent No.3. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file a better affidavit in support of the application for condonation of delay. Call this matter after three weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge